
TRICO JIF 2023 EXECUTIVE BOARD & ALTERNATES 

Wenonah Borough 

Karen Sweeney   
PO Box 66 
1 S. West Avenue 
Wenonah, NJ 08090 
856 468 5228 
wenonahclerk@comcast.net 
 
Position: Chair 

 

 South Harrison Township 

Robert  Diaz   
108 Foxford Lane 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
856-478-2266 
rjdiaz@southharrison-nj.org 
 
Position: Secretary 

 

   
Harrison Township 

Mark L. Gravinese   
114 Bridgeton Pike 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
856 478 2164 
mlgravinese@harrisontwp.us 
 
Position: Executive Committee 1 
 

 Quinton Township 

Marjorie Sperry   
PO Box 65 
885 Quinton-Salem Road 
Quinton, NJ 08072 
856 935 2325 
msperry@quintonnj.com 
 
Position: Executive Committee 2 
 

   
Elsinboro Township 

Douglas L Hogate Sr   
619 Salem Fort Elfsborg Road 
Salem, NJ 08079-9619 
856-935-2200 
dhogate@elsinborotownship.com 
 
Position: Executive Committee 3 
 

 Washington Township 

Colette Bachich   
P.O. Box 1106 
523 Egg Harbor Road 
Turnersville, NJ 08012 
856-589-0520 x 227 
cbachich@twp.washington.nj.us 
 
Position: Executive Committee 4 
 

   
Vineland City 

Jeffre Celebre   
57 W. Park Avenue 
Vineland, NJ 08360 
856-794-4000 ext. 4387 
jcelebre@vinelandcity.org 
 
Position: Executive Committee 5 
 

 Carneys Point Township 

Ken Brown   
33 Harding Highway 
Carneys Point, NJ 08069 
8562991983 
k.brown@carneyspointtwp.org 
 
Position: Alternate 1 
 



TRICO JIF 2023 EXECUTIVE BOARD & ALTERNATES 

East Greenwich Township 

Stephanie McCaffrey   
159 Democrat Road 
Mickleton, NJ 08056 
856-423-0654  XT 116 
smccaffrey@eastgreenwichnj.com 
 
Position: Alternate 2 

 

 Lower Alloways Creek Township 

Kevin Clour   
P.O. Box 157 
501 Locust Island Rd 
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 
856 935 2556 
cfo@lowerallowayscreek-nj.gov 
 
Position: Alternate 3 

    
Woolwich Township 

Jane DiBella   
120 Village Green Drive 
Woolwich Township, NJ 08085 
856 467 2666 
jdibella@woolwichtwp.org 
 
Position: Alternate 4 
 

 Pennsville Township 

Daniel J Neu   
90 North Broadway 
Pennsville, NJ 08070 
856-759-9105 
danjneu@gmail.com 
 
Position: Alternate 5 
 

   
Elk Township 

Carolyn King-Sammons   
680 Whig Lane 
Monroeville, NJ 08343 
856-455-1008 
csammons@elktownshipnj.gov 
 
Position: Alternate 6 
 

  
 

      


